
Arizona State (5-0) -vs- UC San Diego (5-2)
02/02/2024 at La Jolla, CA (Coggan Family Aquatic Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/02/2024
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: Coggan Family Aquatic Complex
Attendance: 577

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona State 2 2 3 5 12
UC San Diego 2 4 3 2 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:44 UCSD G Caroline Christl
1st 6:19 ASU G Millie Quin
1st 3:39 UCSD G Annika Arroyo
1st 2:41 ASU G Jasmin Dikmans
2nd 5:29 UCSD G-E Courtney Okumura
2nd 4:42 ASU G Luca Petovery
2nd 4:14 UCSD G-P Annika Arroyo
2nd 2:42 ASU G-E Luca Petovery
2nd 1:06 UCSD G Caroline Christl
2nd 0:38 UCSD G Allie Bartholomew
3rd 6:22 ASU G Millie Quin
3rd 4:19 ASU G Millie Quin
3rd 4:02 UCSD G Lucia Doak
3rd 2:44 UCSD G Grayson Mix
3rd 2:16 UCSD G Emily Cloherty
3rd 0:36 ASU G Millie Quin
4th 6:40 ASU G-E Jasmin Dikmans
4th 5:55 ASU G Alba Olive-Marti
4th 5:14 ASU G Luca Petovery
4th 4:03 UCSD G-E Annika Arroyo
4th 2:36 ASU G Millie Quin
4th 1:02 UCSD G Sydney Munatones
4th 0:01 ASU G Millie Quin

Team Statistics

ASU UCSD
Shots 25 37
Goals 12 11
Assists 6 5
Points 18 16
Exclusions 14 14
Steals 3 2
Sprints 1-1 2-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:02 ASU E A Alexa Knutson
1st 0:57 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
1st 2:13 ASU E Sandra Begg
1st 2:50 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
1st 3:09 UCSD E Sydney Munatones
1st 3:40 ASU E Millie Quin
1st 4:21 ASU E Zoe Frangieh
1st 4:50 ASU E Lara Kiss
1st 7:01 ASU E Jasmin Dikmans
2nd 0:12 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
2nd 1:48 ASU E Abby Begg
2nd 2:23 ASU E Alba Olive-Marti
2nd 2:47 UCSD E Courtney Okumura
2nd 3:02 UCSD E Cascade Stensland
2nd 4:14 ASU E-P Lara Kiss
2nd 4:27 ASU E Sophie Shorter-Robinson
2nd 5:46 ASU E Luca Petovery
2nd 7:13 UCSD E Kendall Thomas
3rd 1:30 UCSD E Grayson Mix
3rd 2:34 UCSD E Annika Arroyo
3rd 3:31 UCSD E Sydney Munatones
3rd 5:30 UCSD E Abigail Schechter
3rd 7:22 UCSD E Cascade Stensland
3rd 7:22 UCSD E Lexi Stahl

4th 0:00 ASU
E-
MAM Lara Kiss

4th 1:23 ASU E Sandra Begg
4th 4:13 ASU E Lara Kiss
4th 5:01 ASU E Luca Petovery
4th 6:42 UCSD E Lucia Doak



Individual
 
 
Arizona State 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1D Sanne Keijzer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Genesis Jasper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Zoe Frangieh 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
4 Luca Petovery 7 3 2 5 2 0 0 0 0-0
5 Lara Kiss 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jasmin Dikmans 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0-0

7
Emily Van
Zonneveld 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

8 Millie Quin 8 6 0 6 1 0 1 1 0-1

9
Sophie Shorter-
Robinson 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

10 Sandra Begg 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Abby Begg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kat Featherstone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gabby Gaetano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alison Kokorowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Alba Olive-Marti 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Molly  Ostrowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Ashley Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

Totals 25 12 6 18 14 0 3 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1D Sanne Keijzer 32:00 11 12

Totals 11 12

UC San Diego 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lexi Stahl 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Caroline Christl 8 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
7 Courtney Okumura 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 1-0
9 Sila Fedler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Lucia Doak 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Emily Cloherty 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kendall Thomas 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
17 Annika Arroyo 5 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Grayson Mix 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Munatones 2 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0-1
20 Abigail Schechter 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Cascade Stensland 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
23 Sofia Munatones 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Allie Bartholomew 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0

Totals 37 11 5 16 14 2 2 0 2-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lexi Stahl 32:00 12 8

Totals 12 8


